AGILITY IS REALLY FUN FOR FIDO

USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Middlesex County 4-H Fairgrounds, Westford MA
Judges: Paul Stolzenburg, Barrington NH

Richard Deppe, Ventura CA

CLASS SCHEDULE
Saturday, September 4, 2010 Sunday, September 5, 2010
Ring 1: Ring 1:
Grand Prix Qualifier - 63 Entries Perf. Speed Jumping Finals
Performance Grand Prix Qualifier - 45 Entries Steeplechase Finals
Masters Standard - 58 Entries Performance 111 Snooker - 43 Entries
Performance 111 Standard - 46 Entries Masters Snooker - 56 Entries
Masters Pairs - 50 Entries Performance 111 Gamblers - 47 Entries
Performance Il Pairs - 32 Entries Masters Gamblers - 57 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 63 Entries Performance 111 Standard - 43 Entries
Performance 111 Jumpers - 43 Entries Masters Standard - 49 Entries
Ring 2: Ring 2:
Agility Veterans Exhibition - 16 Entries Performance | Gamblers - 14 Entries
Advanced Jumpers - 21 Entries Starters Gamblers - 27 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 14 Entries Performance Il Gamblers - 17 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 30 Entries Advanced Gamblers - 21 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 25 Entries Performance | Standard - 17 Entries
Steeplechase - 72 Entries Starters Standard - 29 Entries
Perf. Speed Jumping - 43 Entries Performance 11 Standard - 15 Entries
Advanced Standard - 31 Entries Advanced Standard - 27 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 16 Entries Performance | Snooker - 16 Entries
Starters Standard - 28 Entries Starters Snooker - 20 Entries
Performance | Standard - 16 Entries Performance 11 Snooker - 14 Entries
Advanced Pairs - 17 Entries Advanced Snooker - 19 Entries

Performance Il Pairs - 10 Entries
Starters Pairs - 17 Entries

Performance | Pairs - 10 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 270 dogs entered in
this event with 766 entries on Saturday and 531 entries on Sunday for a total of 1297 entries.
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BUDDY*‘'S RUN

BARS ON THE GROUND

Name: Trivia Age: 18.6 Partner: Patti Gagnon

Trivia began her agility training at ten years old, after spending her entire life as a clinical therapy dog serving
severely abused children. As a very gifted and intuitive provider, Trivia often found it difficult to strictly
concentrate on running an agility course, as she was naturally drawn to the people working in and around the
ring. Trivia very much loved the physical elements of the game, and was a very fast and confident learner.
She taught herself how to do the dogwalk and teeter, and she never missed a contact! As a result of
starting the sport at such an advanced age, Trivia's competition career ended with the team missing single
legs to complete her P1, NA, NAC, OJC and CL-1 titles. Trivia’'s positive and thoughtful nature continues to
this day, and she still enjoys walks, interacting with her dog family, and cuddling with her people.

Name: Seamus Age: 14.5 Partner: Chris McQuillen

Seamus loves the sport of agility and always approached agility as he does everything in life, with zest and
passion. During his career Seamus especially enjoyed competing on DAM teams with his friends. He won a
DAM team tournament with teammates Steve Medved and Seamus’ daddy Jack, and Carla (Medved) Dunbar
and Gemma. His teams also placed in the top 3 at numerous DAM tournaments throughout the country.
Seamus is famous for his weave poles, and held the 60 Weave Pole Record multiple times. His registered
name is Rastamac’s Positive Vibration and he has always lived up to that name. Today, at the age of 14.5, he
still greets every minute of each day with pure joy and boundless energy. He is a huge sports fan and loves to
watch golf on TV. Seamus has been a valuable teacher, a wonderful companion, and truly a positive vibration
in my life.

JUMPING 4~

Name: Splash Age: 14.5 Partner: Jan Johnson
MACH Leeshore JMark’s What a Splash UDX, SH — At 14.5 life has slowed, but a short swim for a bumper,
running through tunnels, and opening treat bags makes for a wonderful day.

Name: Mocha Age: 12 Partner: Haley Laken
Mocha is Haley’s first agility dog. He has a P1 Jumpers title in USDAA, and several CPE titles.

Name: Page Age: 14ish Partner: Cindy & Delaney Ratner
Page retired last year from agility with her APD, some metallic titles, and some AKC titles. She has not retired
from being #1 puppy raiser, and best girlie in the house. We are so happy to celebrate Page’s one year
retirement, so grateful she is still with us, and happy to come, wanting to run, but mostly she’s here for the
party! We love you Page!

Name: Fringe Age: 14 Partner: Jean Freeman

Hob Nob Finishing Touch “Fringe” has taught me so much and has been so patient while | was learning
difficult moves with her after my knee surgery. She is such a special little girl. She is my shadow at home,
and is never happier than when she is working or doing something with me, but is also so easy to live with as
long as she has a couch. However, she is the first one up and ready to go when I am. The first 3-4 years of
her life she was very concerned about the pain | was in from my knees and she could not concentrate on
agility and leaving my side. However after my surgery she blossomed. She quickly earned her agility titles
and even went on to herding and obedience. Fringe earned her Utility title in obedience at the age of 12. |
could not ask for more from “MY LITTLE GIRL!” Thank you Fringe so much for all the love you have given
mel!l
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Name: Sadie Age: 14.4 Partner: Claudette Beaulieu

Sadie is my heart dog. The first time | saw her, I knew she was the puppy I'd been searching for. But I'd
never competed before, and her breeder was reluctant to let such a promising puppy go to a novice home.
Finally I was able to take her home, and together we learned obedience. What a sweet, smart, willing and
talented dog. In 2000 she won an obedience trophy at our National, and then she earned her CDX. An
obedience judge told me she was my once-in-a-lifetime dog. Then the agility bug bit! She earned her AX and
AXJ. Moving to preferred, she earned her AXP at 11 and her MJP at 12. She is a 3-time cancer survivor, and
September marks the two year anniversary of her surgery to remove a brain tumor. She is the best
companion | could ever ask for. What a good girl!

Name: Riley Age: 12.5 Partner: Kathy Fardy

I met Riley at a Flyball tournament when she was 5 months of age. | could not stop looking at her during that
tourney. | finally asked about her and | was told she was looking for a home. I went home thinking that |
really needed to stick with my plan of getting a younger puppy. Within a week | was taking her home. Riley
has given me so much. She is my second agility dog. She has earned her Performance ADCH and numerous
championship games titles. She has been more than an agility dog. She has been my lifelong dog companion.
She went on to get her CGC and Therapy Dog certifications. She’s done countless therapy visits. She is an
assistant in my dog training business and is a mother to the other 5 dogs in her pack.

JUMPING 8~

Name: Ming Age: 12 Partner: Teri Olsen

Ming is Pierre Lorrain and Teri Olsen’s first dog. She is a rescue from the Lowell Humane Society, adopted in
June 1999. Ming was a dog who bolted when startled. Because of that, we lost her 4 times, twice overnight.
We always found her, so we call her our “Miracle Ming”. In 2000 Teri and Ming took beginner agility classes at
ARFF. After a year of agility training, Ming looked to Teri when startled, instead of bolting. It was the best
thing agility gave us. We were bitten by the agility bug and for 8 years trialed, often in multiple venues. Ming
loves the ARFF field, practicing, training and competing. The only thing she doesn’t love is the teeter. We also
call her our Snooker Queen for her reliability in that game. Ming competed in the highest levels of USDAA,
AKC, CPE and NADAC.

Name: Carly Age: 12 Partner: Karen Lee

Happy Birthday to Carly the wild thing who turns 12 years old on September 5!1! Carly’s agility career began
11 years ago. Carly is the love of Karen’s life, Karen’s first agility dog, and her best friend!

Carly is the reason that Karen discovered agility 11 ¥ years ago. Carly desperately needed a job, and
thankfully, Karen watched a dog agility show on TV and got to work. As Karen’s first agility dog, Karen had
NO CLUE how to train her high-drive BC, so Carly didn’t have proper foundation training. Her contacts and
weave entries were never consistent, so their Q ratio was never great, but Karen and Carly had a lot of fun in
agility anyway, and adopted the slogan, “Rarely Clean, Always Fast!” Carly still loves agility more than
anything in the world, but her career was cut short by arthritis. She appreciates the opportunity to show off
once again. Thanks ARFF! Carly the Wild Thing forever

Name: Romi Age: 8 Partner: Grace LaRocque

In November of 2008, at what | thought should have been the height of Romi’'s agility career, he was
diagnosed with a brain tumor. We were about half way towards his MACH2 and a couple more Q’s from his
Performance ADCH, so it broke my heart to retire him. Almost two years later Romi is doing really well. He
just turned eight, and we are happy for every day we get to have with him.
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JUMPING 12~

Name: Ellie Age: 10 Partner: Cindy Gustafson

Legacy’s Lyrical Song V. Sky — Ellie is a Momentumm X Ramabhill breeding. | obtained her when she was
turning four years old. In just over 18 months we earned our AKC agility titles NA, NAJ, OA, OAJ. She also has
her CGC, TDI, passed herding instinct test, and recently at 9 years 11 months old earned a USDAA P1 title.
She had never done any agility until I got her, but she quickly caught on as she comes from a strong line of
working Giants with European heritage. She turned 10 in June this year, and is showing no signs of slowing
down — still very healthy, sound, and enjoys life with great joy! Ellis is very confident and quite smart. |
describe her as “My Life” or my heart ‘n soul, as she is the best thing to ever come into my life.

Name: Terra Age: 11 Partner: Erica Nicholson

Terra was my first performance dog. She has been a constant companion and ray of joy in our house. She has
always done everything I've asked, and always with a smile. Terra introduced me to this wonderful sport and
to so many wonderful friends. She is the sweetest dog that | have ever known. | feel privileged to have been
part of her life, and | cannot thank her enough for being part of my life. | love you, my furry friend!

Support Our Vendors:
Hocker Designs-Fabric dog collars, leashes, and harnesses

Karen Hocker Photography-photos and related products, graphic design services,
portrait and photography services.

Greyhound Grill
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Running Order List
Saturday, September 4, 2010

Ring 1: Grand Prix Qualifier

26'": 15 competitors

22007 Flame, BC, Kris Seiter

26003 Chaz, Australian Kelpie, Ann Crawshaw
26005 Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

26006 Reno, BC, Karen Gorman

26010 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

26012 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
26013 Yankee, BC, Terri Arnold

26016 Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker

26018 Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

26021 Cooper, BC, Pamela Shattuck

26024 Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer

26025 Breeze, Vizsla, Erica Nicholson

26026 Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

26027 War, BC, Kris Seiter

26029 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

22": 34 competitors

22001 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

22004 Zella, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22006 Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson

22009 Snap, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

22010 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22013 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

22018 Klete, BC, Sondra Affolter

22020 Zap, BC, Judy Jo Drake

22025 Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
22027 Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner

22028 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

22031 Pika, BC, Regina Baureis

22036 Sonic, BC, Terri Arnold

22040 Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22043 Peg, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

22045 Quest, BC, Donald Brewster

22047 Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

22048 Belle (B), Golden, Claudette Beaulieu
22053 PD, BC, Susan Bricker

22054 DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Rick DeAmelio
22055 Choc, BC, Helen Connell

22056 Sting, Border Jack, Gail D"Avolio
22057 Splash (N), Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
22059 Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

22060 Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
22061 Bet, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
22065 Sidney, Aussie, Ann Ramsey

22067 Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson

22069 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22070 Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

22071 Pinch, Aussie, Soshana Dos

22075 Keep-her, BC, Judy Jo Drake

22078 Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

22080 Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell

16": 8 competitors

16001 Export, All-Canadian, Tracy Sklenar

16004 Reeses, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski
16007 Punch, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
16010 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

16011 Bugg, Sheltie, Dawn Osmond

16012 Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

16013 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
16026 Pochi, Jack Russell , Mich Powers

12": 6 competitors

12001 Larry, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick
12003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
12005 Douce, Shih Tzu, Lisa Walker

12009 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

12012 Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael
12015 Vixen, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick

Ring 1: Performance Grand Prix Qualifier

22'": 10 competitors

P22002 Jada, Boxer, Heidi Fischer
P22004 Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

P22005 Riley J. Dog, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
P22007 Brynn, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
P22019 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P22021 lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu
P22022 Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
P22025 Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

P22027 Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado
P22028 Cady (Z), Lab, Ellen Zieske

16': 23 competitors

P16003 Diesel, All-American, Heidi Fischer
P16005 Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P16009 Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
P16007 Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
P16012 Molly (M), BC, Maureen Melo

P16015 Ticket, BC, Karen Gorman

P16016 Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

P16017 Duffy, All-American, Todd Corley
P16022 Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
P16023 Digger, Aussie, Robert Mazzotti
P16010 Party, Aussie, Valori Duff

P16024 Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

P16025 Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
P16026 Chase, Sheltie, Terri Arnold

P16029 Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

P16036 Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
P16040 Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

P16041 Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
P16042 Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
P16043 Tyne, BC, Constance Smith

P16044 Portia, Aussie, Soshana Dos

P16046 Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

P16047 Zest, BC, Betty Belliveau

12": 7 competitors

P12007 Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
P12002 Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

P12003 Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

P12005 Minnie, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Emmott
P12012 Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
P12014 Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

P12022 Simon, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

8": 5 competitors

P0O8009 Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
P0O8008 Cassie, Corgi, Pam Hunt

P08010 Mimi, All-American, Lisa Barrett
P08014 Divot (B), Papillon, Cheryl Bailey
P08013 Ruby, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
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Ring 1:

Masters Standard

26'": 10 competitors

26002
26010
26012
26013
26014
26017
26018
26023
26026
26027

Snapshot, Golden, Karen Hocker

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
Yankee, BC, Terri Arnold

Moxie, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchy
Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

War, BC, Kris Seiter

22'": 32 competitors

22001
22006
22007
22008
22013
22016
22018
22023
22060
22027
22028
22034
22035
22036
22043
22044
22045
22046
22017
22047
22048
22049
22054
22055
22056
22061
22062
22067
22068
22071
22073
22080

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Flame, BC, Kris Seiter

Blush, BC, Jean Freeman

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson

Klete, BC, Sondra Affolter

Party, Aussie, Valori Duff

Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau

Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Sonic, BC, Terri Arnold

Peg, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

Wrigley, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Quest, BC, Donald Brewster

Justice, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause
Lochlan, BC, Kris Seiter

Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Belle (B), Golden, Claudette Beaulieu
Lucy (0), Lab, Kate O"Brien

DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Rick DeAmelio
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Sting, Border Jack, Gail D"Avolio
Bet, BC, Barbara Swartzlander

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson

Noah, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Ann McGunigle
Pinch, Aussie, Soshana Dos

Hermione, Keeshond, Kris Seiter

Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell

16": 13 competitors

16012
16001
16003
16004
16011
16013
16016
16017
16025
16026
16027
16028
16021

12": 3
12005

12009
12012

Ring 1:

Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Export, All-Canadian, Tracy Sklenar
Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
Reeses, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski
Bugg, Sheltie, Dawn Osmond

Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Eliot, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Dexter
Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Fly (Barrett), All-American, Lisa Barrett
Pochi, Jack Russell , Mich Powers

Lily (M), Sheltie, Brenda Mazzotti

Hemi, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Zoe, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

competitors

Douce, Shih Tzu, Lisa Walker

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael

Performance 111 Standard

22": 10 competitors

P22001
P22004
P22005
P22019

Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Rilley J. Dog, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P22021
P22024
P22025
P22027
P22028
P22029

lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu
Otto, Lab, Seth Dunn

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Snoop Doggy, GSD, Chris Frado
Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement

16'": 20 competitors

P16001
P16002
P16003
P16005
P16007
P16008
P16009
P16011
P16012
P16016
P16017
P16022
P16023
P16029
P16030
P16034
P16036
P16040
P16045
P16046

Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Peak, BC, Betty Belliveau

Diesel, All-American, Heidi Fischer
Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Jake (C), BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

Molly (M), BC, Maureen Melo

Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Duffy, All-American, Todd Corley
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Digger, Aussie, Robert Mazzotti
Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Meg, All-American, Betsy Nye

Nadja, Keeshond, Kris Seiter

Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

12'": 11 competitors

P12002
P12003
P12004
P12005
P12006
P12012
P12014
P12019
P12021
P12023
P12025

8": 5
P08002
P08003

Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Minnie, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Emmott
Dakota, Sheltie, Julie Treinis

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Rah, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Rocko, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess
Roscoe, Min Pin, Amy Carlson

Nigel, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

competitors
Taylor, Papillon, Cheryl Bailey
Dante, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

P08010
P08013
P08014

Ring 1:

12005
12012

12009
16028

16012
DRAW

16003
16007

16011
16013

16017
16027

16025
16026

22001
22040

Mimi, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ruby, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Divot (B), Papillon, Cheryl Bailey

Masters Pairs

Douce, Shih Tzu, Lisa Walker
Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Hemi, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon
Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley
Punch, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen

Bugg, Sheltie, Dawn Osmond
Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Lily (M), Sheltie, Brenda Mazzotti

Fly (Barrett), All-American, Lisa Barrett
Pochi, Jack Russell , Mich Powers

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell
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22007
DRAW

22009
22070

22013
22080

22014
22035

22017
22071

22027
22034

22036
22045

22044
22046

22048
22054

22049
22078

22055
22068

22023
26010

22074
26014

22028
26012

22006
26026

26002
26023

26005
26013

26018
26028

Ring 1:

P08010
P0O8009

P12006
P08013

P12025
P12008

P12012
P12005

P12002
P12003

P16007
P16006

Flame, BC, Kris Seiter
Snap, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Gracie, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian McGunigle
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Lochlan, BC, Kris Seiter
Pinch, Aussie, Soshana Dos

Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner
Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes

Sonic, BC, Terri Arnold
Quest, BC, Donald Brewster

Wrigley, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
Justice, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause

Belle (B), Golden, Claudette Beaulieu
DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Rick DeAmelio

Lucy (0), Lab, Kate O"Brien
Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Choc, BC, Helen Connell
Noah, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Ann McGunigle

Party, Aussie, Valori Duff
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Amy, Lab, Janice Johnson
Moxie, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery

Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Snapshot, Golden, Karen Hocker
Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

Dash, BC, Laura Dolan
Yankee, BC, Terri Arnold

Webb, BC, Ella DuPree
Nikon, Golden, Karen Hocker

Performance 111 Pairs

Mimi, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Dakota, Sheltie, Julie Treinis
Ruby, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Nigel, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Duncan, Miniature Schnauzer, Denise Corley

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Minnie, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Emmott

Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Dorie, BC, Sheila Crepeau

P16012
P16001

P16017
P16016

P16009
P16033

P16022
P16005

P16023
P16015

P16047
P16046

P22021
P16029

pP22022
P16041

P22024
P16030

P22028
P22025

Ring 1:

Molly (M), BC, Maureen Melo
Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

Duffy, All-American, Todd Corley
Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
Jake (S), Aussie, Eileen Sickler

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

Digger, Aussie, Robert Mazzotti
Ticket, BC, Karen Gorman

Zest, BC, Betty Belliveau
Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu
Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine

Otto, Lab, Seth Dunn
Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Masters Jumpers

26": 11 competitors

26002
26005
26010
26012
26013
26014
26018
26023
26026
26027
26028

Snapshot, Golden, Karen Hocker
Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
Yankee, BC, Terri Arnold

Moxie, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Webb, BC, Ella DuPree

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

War, BC, Kris Seiter

Nikon, Golden, Karen Hocker

22": 35 competitors

22020
22001
22004
22006
22007
22013
22014
22017
22018
22021
22023
22025
22027
22028
22034
22035
22036
22038
22044
22045
22046
22047
22048
22049
22054
22055
22056
22059
22060

Zap, BC, Judy Jo Drake

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zella, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Flame, BC, Kris Seiter

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Gracie, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian McGunigle
Lochlan, BC, Kris Seiter

Klete, BC, Sondra Affolter

Dori, Standard Schnauzer, Todd Corley
Party, Aussie, Valori Duff

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Sonic, BC, Terri Arnold

Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman
Wrigley, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Quest, BC, Donald Brewster

Justice, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause
Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Belle (B), Golden, Claudette Beaulieu
Lucy (0), Lab, Kate O"Brien

DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Rick DeAmelio
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Sting, Border Jack, Gail D"Avolio
Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

Keeper (F), BC, Diane Fecteau
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22062
22067
22068
22071
22074
22080

Bling, BC, Kelly Wilson

Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson

Noah, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Ann McGunigle
Pinch, Aussie, Soshana Dos

Amy, Lab, Janice Johnson

Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell

16": 13 competitors

16001
16003
16007
16011
16012
16013
16016
16017
16025
16026
16028
16030
16021

12": 4
12005
12009
12011
12012

Ring 1:

Export, All-Canadian, Tracy Sklenar

Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley

Punch, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
Bugg, Sheltie, Dawn Osmond

Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Eliot, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Dexter
Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Fly (Barrett), All-American, Lisa Barrett
Pochi, Jack Russell , Mich Powers

Hemi, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Deena, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski

Zoe, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

competitors

Douce, Shih Tzu, Lisa Walker

Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael

Performance 111 Jumpers

22": 11 competitors

P22003
P22004
P22005
P22019
P22020
P22021
P22022
P22024
P22025
P22028
P22029

Emily, Golden, Kathryn Sawyer
Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Riley J. Dog, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Axsym, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu
Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
Otto, Lab, Seth Dunn

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement

16': 22 competitors

P16002
P16003
P16005
P16006
P16007
P16008
P16009
P16014
P16016
P16017
P16022
P16024
P16030
P16033
P16034
P16036
P16039
P16041
P16042
P16043
P16046
P16047

12": 7
P12002
P12003
P12005
P12006
P12012
P12019
P12021

Peak, BC, Betty Belliveau

Diesel, All-American, Heidi Fischer
Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Dorie, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Jake (C), BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
Zu, Aussie, Nini Bloch

Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Duffy, All-American, Todd Corley
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Jake (S), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Swix, Aussie, Lynne von Trapp

Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Tyne, BC, Constance Smith

Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Zest, BC, Betty Belliveau

competitors

Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

Minnie, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Emmott
Dakota, Sheltie, Julie Treinis

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Rah, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Rocko, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

8": 3
P0O8005
P08010
P08013

Ring 2:

26": 4
26029
26024
26016
26008

competitors

Whimsy, Havanese, Diane Eagle
Mimi, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ruby, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Advanced Jumpers

competitors

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer

Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker

Tease, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

22": 13 competitors

22078
22076
22070
22053
22052
22043
22039
22037
22031
22022
22016
22008
22002

16": 4
16024
16010
16008
16002

Ring 2:

22" 4
P22013
pP22007
P22002
P22001

16": 2
P16025
P16018

12": 5
P12020
P12011
P12010

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Sam, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Shilo
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Peg, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

Sophie, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Pika, BC, Regina Baureis

Sly, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson

Blush, BC, Jean Freeman

Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea

competitors

Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
Bea, Sheltie, Diana Williamson
Roxie V, Sheltie, Joan Villandry

Performance 11 Jumpers

competitors

Cameron, Golden, Mary Bourgeois
Brynn, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Jada, Boxer, Heidi Fischer

Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea

competitors
Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

competitors

Scooter, Beagle, Diane King

Marlow, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Tucker, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

P12004
P12001

8": 3
P0O8009
P0O8008
P08003

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Julian, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

competitors

Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Cassie, Corgi, Pam Hunt

Dante, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

Paperwork prepared by Val of K9agilityservices.com
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Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

26": 6
26015
26011
26007
26004
26003
26001

competitors

Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

Flame, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Johnson
Twitch, Lab, Brian Conway

Kineo, Aussie, Chris Lineberry

Chaz, Australian Kelpie, Ann Crawshaw

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22": 12 competitors

22075
22065
22063
22042
22033
22030
22026
22019
22015
22011
22010
22003

16": 7
16029
16020
16019
16018
16015
16009
16006

12": 5
12016
12015
12010
12004
12001

Ring 2:

22": 6
P22017
P22015
P22012
P22011
P22009
P22008

16": 8
P16035
P16031
P16028
P16021
P16019
P16013
P16011
P16004

12v: 7
P12024
P12022
P12018
P12017
P12016
P12013
P12007

8": 4
P08012

Keep-her, BC, Judy Jo Drake
Sidney, Aussie, Ann Ramsey
Pinot, BC, Nancy Ross

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Tommy, Aussie, Valori Duff
Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith
Cowboy, BC, Christine Seibert
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

KoKo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Shilo
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Camran, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Matrix, All-American, Tracy Sklenar

Ugri, Mudi, Kris Seiter

Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Mac, Welsh Terrier, Susan Goodall

Striker, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

competitors

Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Vixen, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick
Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Larry, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick

Performance | Jumpers

competitors

Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken

Lucy (G), Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
Hawkeye, Aussie, Shelah Bloom

Mica, All-American, Debbie von Rechenberg
Marco, All-American, Patricia Sette

Jack, Poodle (Standard), Sandra Jones

competitors

Bindi, Aussie, Robin Bradbury
Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt

Cinnamon, Sheltie, Marjorie Pepe
Bella, Aussie, Lori Merlo

Hope, Aussie, Diana Williamson
Merlin, Lab, Barb Burri

Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Brazer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Simon, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Gilligan, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
Daisy, Sheltie, Joan Johnson

Rosie, Sheltie, Marjorie Pepe

Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

competitors
Jesse, West Highland White Terrier, Mimi

Englander

P08011
P0O8007
P0O8006

Maisy, Norwich Terrier, Cricket Potter
Stella, Shih Tzu, Lisa Walker
Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

Ring 2: Steeplechase

26" : 15 competitors

22007
26001
26003
26005
26006
26010
26012
26013
26014
26021
26024
26025
26026
26027
26029

Flame, BC, Kris Seiter

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Chaz, Australian Kelpie, Ann Crawshaw
Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

Reno, BC, Karen Gorman

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
Yankee, BC, Terri Arnold

Moxie, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Cooper, BC, Pamela Shattuck

Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer
Breeze, Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

War, BC, Kris Seiter

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

22": 40 competitors

22001
22004
22006
22009
22010
22013
22014
22018
22020
22021
22025
22027
22028
22031
22034
22036
22039
22040
22043
22044
22045
22047
22048
22049
22053
22054
22055
22056
22057
22065
22067
22068
22069
22070
22071
22074
22075
22078
22079
22080

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Zella, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Biggie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Snap, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Gracie, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian McGunigle
Klete, BC, Sondra Affolter

Zap, BC, Judy Jo Drake

Dori, Standard Schnauzer, Todd Corley
Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen
Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Pika, BC, Regina Baureis

Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes

Sonic, BC, Terri Arnold

Sophie, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Peg, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

Wrigley, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Quest, BC, Donald Brewster

Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Belle (B), Golden, Claudette Beaulieu
Lucy (0), Lab, Kate O"Brien

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Rick DeAmelio
Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Sting, Border Jack, Gail D"Avolio
Splash (N), Vizsla, Erica Nicholson
Sidney, Aussie, Ann Ramsey

Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson

Noah, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Ann McGunigle
Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

Pinch, Aussie, Soshana Dos

Amy, Lab, Janice Johnson

Keep-her, BC, Judy Jo Drake

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell

16": 11 competitors

16001
16007
16010
16011
16012
16013
16023
16026
16028
16029
16030

12": 6

Export, All-Canadian, Tracy Sklenar

Punch, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Bugg, Sheltie, Dawn Osmond

Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Bailey (S), Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Pochi, Jack Russell , Mich Powers

Hemi, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Matrix, All-American, Tracy Sklenar

Deena, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski

competitors
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12001
12004
12009
12012
12015
12016

Ring 2:

22": 6
P22004
P22021
P22022
P22025
P22019
P22028

Larry, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick
Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael
Vixen, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick
Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

Perf. Speed Jumping

competitors

Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu
Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross
Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy
Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske

16": 24 competitors

P16001
P16003
P16005
P16006
P16007
P16015
P16016
P16017
P16018
P16022
P16010
P16024
P16025
P16026
P16029
P16030
P16032

Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Diesel, All-American, Heidi Fischer
Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Dorie, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Ticket, BC, Karen Gorman

Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Duffy, All-American, Todd Corley
Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Party, Aussie, Valori Duff

Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Chase, Sheltie, Terri Arnold

Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Jackaroo, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise

Hinckley

P16033
P16036
P16039
P16041
P16042
P16044
P16047

12": 8
P12003
P12007
P12010

Jake (S), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Crystal Blue, BC, Kathleen Schaefer
Swix, Aussie, Lynne von Trapp

Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Portia, Aussie, Soshana Dos

Zest, BC, Betty Belliveau

competitors

Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Tucker, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

P12012
P12014
P12019
P12022
P12002

8": 5
P08009
P08004
P08008
P08010
P08013

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Rah, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Simon, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

competitors

Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Butters, Pomeranian, Janyes Lemons
Cassie, Corgi, Pam Hunt

Mimi, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ruby, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

26" 7
26029
26025
26024
26016
26008
26005
26001

competitors

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen MclLatchy

Breeze, Vizsla, Erica Nicholson

Jack, Aussie, Kathleen Schaefer

Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker

Tease, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert
Dash, BC, Laura Dolan

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

22'": 18 competitors

22078
22076
22070
22069
22065
22059
22057
22053
22052
22038
22037
22031
22025
22022
22021
22020
22014
22002

16": 4
16024
16023
16010
16005

12 2
12011
12003

Ring 2:

22" 4
pP22022
P22015
P22013
P22007

16": 5
P16043
P16042
P16033
P16025
P16014

12": 4

P12020
P12010

Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Sam, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Shilo
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Sidney, Aussie, Ann Ramsey

Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

Splash (N), Vizsla, Erica Nicholson

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Pika, BC, Regina Baureis

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

Sly, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy
Dori, Standard Schnauzer, Todd Corley

Zap, BC, Judy Jo Drake

Gracie, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian McGunigle
Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea

competitors

Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Bailey (S), Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

competitors
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

Performance 11 Standard

competitors

Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker

Lucy (G), Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
Cameron, Golden, Mary Bourgeois
Brynn, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker

competitors

Tyne, BC, Constance Smith
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Jake (S), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Zu, Aussie, Nini Bloch

competitors
Scooter, Beagle, Diane King
Tucker, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

P12007
P12001

8": 3
P08009
P08008
P08001

Ring 2:

26": 6
26021
26015
26011
26007
26004
26003

Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Julian, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

competitors

Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Cassie, Corgi, Pam Hunt

Sam, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Starters Standard

competitors

Cooper, BC, Pamela Shattuck

Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

Flame, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Johnson
Twitch, Lab, Brian Conway

Kineo, Aussie, Chris Lineberry

Chaz, Australian Kelpie, Ann Crawshaw

22": 10 competitors

22075
22063
22042
22039
22033
22026
22015

Keep-her, BC, Judy Jo Drake
Pinot, BC, Nancy Ross

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Sophie, Vizsla, Lenore Giacalone
Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith
Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
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22011
22010
22003

16": 7
16029
16019
16018
16009
16008
16006
16002

12": 5
12016
12015
12010
12004
12001

Ring 2:

22": 5
P22017
P22012
P22011
P22009
P22008

16": 5
P16035
P16031
P16028
P16018
P16004

12": 4
P12022
P12017
P12016
P12011

8": 2
P08012

KoKo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Shilo
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Camran, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Matrix, All-American, Tracy Sklenar

Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Striker, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

Bea, Sheltie, Diana Williamson

Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Roxie V, Sheltie, Joan Villandry

competitors

Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Vixen, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick
Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Larry, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick

Performance | Standard

competitors

Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken

Hawkeye, Aussie, Shelah Bloom

Mica, All-American, Debbie von Rechenberg
Marco, All-American, Patricia Sette

Jack, Poodle (Standard), Sandra Jones

competitors

Bindi, Aussie, Robin Bradbury
Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt

Cinnamon, Sheltie, Marjorie Pepe
Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Simon, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Gilligan, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
Daisy, Sheltie, Joan Johnson

Marlow, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

competitors
Jesse, West Highland White Terrier, Mimi

Englander

P0O8006

Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

Ring 2: Advanced Pairs

26007
DRAW

22053
26029

22069
22076

22021
22022

22020
22052

22016
22037

22008
22043

16005
16010

Twitch, Lab, Brian Conway
PD, BC, Susan Bricker
Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy

Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee
Sam, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Shilo

Dori, Standard Schnauzer, Todd Corley
Sly, Catahoula Leopard Dog, Patricia Murphy

Zap, BC, Judy Jo Drake
Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley

Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson
Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

Blush, BC, Jean Freeman
Peg, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

12011
16030

Ring 2:

P22007
P22006

P22004
P22001

P16043
P16042

P12010

Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Deena, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski

Performance |1 Pairs

Brynn, Belgian Tervuren, Dana Tucker
Tease, Belgian Tervuren, Christine Seibert

Ethan, BC, Diane Brown
Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea

Tyne, BC, Constance Smith
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis

Tucker, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

P08008

P12004
P08003

Cassie, Corgi, Pam Hunt

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt
Dante, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

Ring 2:

26001
26021

22015
26011

22010
26003

22026
22075

22002
DRAW

16020
22077

16018
22042

12001
16009

12015
16008

Ring 2:

pP22017
P22011

P16035
P16031

P16004
P12001

P12017
P12007

P12022
P12011

Starters Pairs

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
Cooper, BC, Pamela Shattuck

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman
Flame, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Johnson

Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Chaz, Australian Kelpie, Ann Crawshaw

Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith
Keep-her, BC, Judy Jo Drake

Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea
Ugri, Mudi, Kris Seiter
Matra, Mudi, Kris Seiter

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

Larry, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick
Striker, Sheltie, Alanna Kelly

Vixen, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick
Bea, Sheltie, Diana Williamson

Performance | Pairs

Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken
Mica, All-American, Debbie von Rechenberg

Bindi, Aussie, Robin Bradbury
Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Julian, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

Gilligan, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
Lacey, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart

Simon, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Stewart
Marlow, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
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Ring 1:

Running Order List
Sunday, September 5, 2010

Perf. Speed Jumping Finals

Ring 1: Steeplechase Finals

Ring 1:

Performance 111 Snooker

16": 21 competitors

P16014
P16032

Zu, Aussie, Nini Bloch
Jackaroo, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise

Hinckley

P16024
P16009
P16002
P16017
P16007
P16039
P16022
P16038
P16030
P16037
P16001
P16042
P16027
P16029
P16041
P16033
P16016
P16047
P16005

12v: 7
P12014
P12005
P12006
P12002
P12012
P12003
P12008

Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
Peak, BC, Betty Belliveau

Duffy, All-American, Todd Corley
Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Swix, Aussie, Lynne von Trapp
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Sherry, Sheltie, David May

Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Lhotse, Brittany, Helen Connell
Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
Scout, Lab, David Gwyr

Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
Jake (S), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Zest, BC, Betty Belliveau

Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon

competitors

Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Minnie, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Emmott
Dakota, Sheltie, Julie Treinis

Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

Duncan, Miniature Schnauzer, Denise Corley

22": 12 competitors

P22014
P22024
P22028
P22021
P22005
P22019
P22022
P22025
P22016
P22004
P22029
P22020

8": 3
P08009
P08010
P08013

Ring 1:

Zam, Lab, Lori Gwyr

Otto, Lab, Seth Dunn

Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske

lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu

Riley J. Dog, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker

Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Zyggi, Poodle (Standard), Suzann Milheron
Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement

Axsym, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery

competitors

Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Mimi, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Ruby, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

Masters Snooker

16": 12 competitors

16007
16004
16016
16013

Punch, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
Reeses, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski
Eliot, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Dexter
Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner

16017
16028
16025
16012
16026
16022
16003
16030

12': 3
12012
12009
12011

26": 7
26014
26026
26010
26013
26012
26002
26023

Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Hemi, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Fly (Barrett), All-American, Lisa Barrett
Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Pochi, Jack Russell , Mich Powers

Jazz, Sheltie, David May

Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley

Deena, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski

competitors

Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitors

Moxie, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Yankee, BC, Terri Arnold

Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
Snapshot, Golden, Karen Hocker

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

22": 34 competitors

22014
22067
22027
22028
22047
22079
22021
22035
22054
22043
22053
22036
22045
22013
22046
22038
22071
22080
22048
22044
22056
22070
22009
22034
22074
22001
22049
22055
22018
22025
22023
22005
22040
22068

Ring 1:

8": 2
P08013
P08010

Gracie, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian McGunigle
Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson

Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Dori, Standard Schnauzer, Todd Corley
Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Rick DeAmelio
Peg, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

PD, BC, Susan Bricker

Sonic, BC, Terri Arnold

Quest, BC, Donald Brewster

Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Justice, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause
Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman

Pinch, Aussie, Soshana Dos

Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Belle (B), Golden, Claudette Beaulieu
Wrigley, Lab, Elliot Kaplan

Sting, Border Jack, Gail D"Avolio
Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

Snap, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes

Amy, Lab, Janice Johnson

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Lucy (0), Lab, Kate O"Brien

Choc, BC, Helen Connell

Klete, BC, Sondra Affolter

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

Party, Aussie, Valori Duff

Dorie, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Noah, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Ann McGunigle

Performance 111 Gamblers
competitors

Ruby, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Mimi, All-American, Lisa Barrett

12": 10 competitors

P12025
P12021
P12019
P12014
P12012
P12008
P12006
P12005
P12003
P12002

Nigel, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Rocko, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Rah, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Duncan, Miniature Schnauzer, Denise Corley
Dakota, Sheltie, Julie Treinis

Minnie, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Emmott

Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Paperwork prepared by Val of K9agilityservices.com
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16": 23 competitors

P16047 Zest, BC, Betty Belliveau

P16046 Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

P16042 Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis
P16041 Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
P16039 Swix, Aussie, Lynne von Trapp
P16007 Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
P16038 Sherry, Sheltie, David May

P16037 Lhotse, Brittany, Helen Connell
P16034 Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
P16030 Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

P16029 Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

P16027 Scout, Lab, David Gwyr

P16024 Rhett, BC, Sandy Cody

P16023 Digger, Aussie, Robert Mazzotti
P16022 Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
P16017 Duffy, All-American, Todd Corley
P16016 Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

P16009 Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
P16008 Jake (C), BC, Wendy Crawshaw

P16006 Dorie, BC, Sheila Crepeau

P16005 Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
P16002 Peak, BC, Betty Belliveau

P16001 Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

22'": 12 competitors

P22028 Cady (Z), Lab, Ellen Zieske
P22025 Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

P22024 Otto, Lab, Seth Dunn

P22022 Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker
P22021 lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu
P22019 Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

P22018 True, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

P22016 Zyggi, Poodle (Standard), Suzann Milheron
P22014 Zam, Lab, Lori Gwyr

P22005 Riley J. Dog, BC, Lisa St. Aubin
P22004 Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

P22001 Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

12'": 2 competitors
12012 Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael
12009 Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16'": 13 competitors

16028 Hemi, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

16027 Lily (M), Sheltie, Brenda Mazzotti

16026 Pochi, Jack Russell , Mich Powers

16025 Fly (Barrett), All-American, Lisa Barrett
16022 Jazz, Sheltie, David May

16021 Zoe, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

16017 Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
16016 Eliot, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Dexter
16013 Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
16012 Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

16007 Punch, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
16004 Reeses, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski
16003 Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley

22'": 33 competitors

22053 PD, BC, Susan Bricker

22080 Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell

22078 Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

22074 Amy, Lab, Janice Johnson

22071 Pinch, Aussie, Soshana Dos

22070 Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

22068 Noah, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Ann McGunigle
22067 Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson

22056 Sting, Border Jack, Gail D"Avolio

22055 Choc, BC, Helen Connell

22023 Party, Aussie, Valori Duff

22054 DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Rick DeAmelio
22049 Lucy (0), Lab, Kate O"Brien

22048 Belle (B), Golden, Claudette Beaulieu

22047
22046
22045
22040
22038
22036
22035
22034
22028
22027
22072
22025
22020
22018
22014
22013
22012
22008
22001

26": 9
26028
26026
26023
26014
26009
26013
26012
26010
26002

Ring 1:

8": 4
P08014
P08013
P08010
P08002

Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft

Justice, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause
Quest, BC, Donald Brewster

Toby, BC, Lauren Mitchell

Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman

Sonic, BC, Terri Arnold

Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody

Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes

Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster

Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner

Portia, Aussie, Soshana Dos

Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

Zap, BC, Judy Jo Drake

Klete, BC, Sondra Affolter

Gracie, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian McGunigle
Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner

Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane Harding
Blush, BC, Jean Freeman

Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo

competitors

Nikon, Golden, Karen Hocker

Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque

Moxie, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Psyche, BC, Kathy Clement

Yankee, BC, Terri Arnold

Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

Snapshot, Golden, Karen Hocker

Performance 111 Standard

competitors

Divot (B), Papillon, Cheryl Bailey
Ruby, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Mimi, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Taylor, Papillon, Cheryl Bailey

12": 11 competitors

P12025
P12021
P12019
P12014
P12012
P12009
P12006
P12005
P12004
P12003
P12002

Nigel, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Rocko, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Rah, Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Sparkle, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Dasja, Miniature Schnauzer, Karin Kinnan
Killian, Aussie, Valerie Jakubowski
Dakota, Sheltie, Julie Treinis

Minnie, Cocker Spaniel, Mary Emmott

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Spur, All-American, Amy Carlson

Kramer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

16': 19 competitors

P16047
P16046
P16041
P16038
P16034
P16007
P16030
P16029
P16023
P16022
P16017
P16016
P16011
P16009
P16008
P16005
P16003
P16002
P16001

22": 9
P22028
P22025

Zest, BC, Betty Belliveau

Jace, BC, Sheila Crepeau

Jake (G), Sheltie, Debra Gorfine
Sherry, Sheltie, David May

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Rev, Border Stack, Kathy Clement
Zephyr, Aussie, Nolan Ring

Ollie, BC, Dave Thompson

Digger, Aussie, Robert Mazzotti
Storm, All-American, Jennifer Johnson
Duffy, All-American, Todd Corley
Ellie, Aussie, Anne Hubbard

Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

Bandit, All-American, Sally Willard
Jake (C), BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Duncan (P), Sheltie, Jane Plamondon
Diesel, All-American, Heidi Fischer
Peak, BC, Betty Belliveau

Finney, NSDTR, Peggy O"Connell

competitors
Cady (2), Lab, Ellen Zieske
Spotty, BC, Nancy Ross

Paperwork prepared by Val of K9agilityservices.com
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P22021
P22019
P22018
P22016
P22005
P22004
P22001

Ring 1:

12": 2
12012
12009

lan, BC, Claudette Beaulieu

Jigsaw, Lab, Kathy Fardy

True, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

Zyggi, Poodle (Standard), Suzann Milheron
Riley J. Dog, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Ethan, BC, Diane Brown

Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea

Masters Standard
competitors

Pip, Papillon, Sarah Carmichael
Rik, Poodle (Toy), Claudia McGuire

16": 13 competitors

16028
16027
16026
16025
16022
16021
16017
16016
16013
16012
16007
16004
16003

Hemi, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Lily (M), Sheltie, Brenda Mazzotti

Pochi, Jack Russell , Mich Powers

Fly (Barrett), All-American, Lisa Barrett
Jazz, Sheltie, David May

Zoe, American Eskimo Dog, Val Reiner

Beta, Australian Cattle Dog, Scott Hinckley
Eliot, Poodle (Miniature), Janet Dexter
Jonesy, Miniature Schnauzer, Cindy Ratner
Radiance, Sheltie, Patti Gagnon

Punch, Poodle (Miniature), Dianne Traphagen
Reeses, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski
Doolin, All-American, Denise Corley

22'": 26 competitors

22080 Zack, BC, Lauren Mitchell
22071 Pinch, Aussie, Soshana Dos
22068 Noah, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Ann McGunigle
22067 Ripp, Aussie, Sue Paterson
22056 Sting, Border Jack, Gail D"Avolio
22055 Choc, BC, Helen Connell
22054 DJ, Australian Cattle Dog, Rick DeAmelio
22049 Lucy (0), Lab, Kate O"Brien
22048 Belle (B), Golden, Claudette Beaulieu
22023 Party, Aussie, Valori Duff
22047 Lark, BC, Linda Medcraft
22046 Justice, Belgian Malinois, Laura Krause
22045 Quest, BC, Donald Brewster
22044 Wrigley, Lab, Elliot Kaplan
22043 Peg, BC, Mary Jo Lavin
22036 Sonic, BC, Terri Arnold
22035 Doc, BC, Jimmy Cody
22034 Ketch, Aussie, Barbara Boes
22028 Jot, BC, Cherry Brewster
22027 Bam!, BC, Cindy Ratner
22018 Klete, BC, Sondra Affolter
22016 Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson
22013 Kelso, BC, Delaney Ratner
22009 Snap, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
22008 Blush, BC, Jean Freeman
22001 Raef, BC, Noreen Scelzo
26'": 8 competitors
26028 Nikon, Golden, Karen Hocker
26026 Wizard, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon
26023 Zer, Golden, Grace Larocque
26017 Jake, Gordon Setter, Maureen McLatchy
26014 Moxie, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
26013 Yankee, BC, Terri Arnold
26012 Fenway, Belgian Malinois, Sandi Dusenbery
26010 Rumor, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers
8': 2 competitors
P08012 Jesse, West Highland White Terrier, Mimi
Englander
P08006 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

12": 6
P12024
P12020
P12018
P12017
P12016
P12015

16": 2
P16031
P16013

22" 4
P22026
p22017
P22013
P22012

Ring 2:

12": 5
12015
12016
12010
12004
12001

16": 3
16019
16018
16006

competitors

Brazer, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Scooter, Beagle, Diane King

Trooper, Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
Gilligan, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
Daisy, Sheltie, Joan Johnson

C.J., Parson Russell Terrier, Sue Wolfman

competitors
Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt
Merlin, Lab, Barb Burri

competitors

Brie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Anna Labato
Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken

Cameron, Golden, Mary Bourgeois

Hawkeye, Aussie, Shelah Bloom

Starters Gamblers
competitors
Vixen, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick

Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Larry, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick

competitors

Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

22": 14 competitors

22066
22065
22064
22063
22050
22042
22041
22033
22032
22029
22026
22010
22003
22002

26": 5
26015
26011
26007
26004
26001

Ring 2:

8": 4
P0O8003

Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse
Sidney, Aussie, Ann Ramsey

Wren (B), Aussie, Katherine Bishop
Pinot, BC, Nancy Ross

Stoli, BC, Maureen Korson

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman
Finn, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Cookie, Portuguese Water Dog, Christine Dostie
Chiyo, BC, Alicia Olson

Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Camran, BC, Maureen Korson

Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea

competitors

Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

Flame, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Johnson
Twitch, Lab, Brian Conway

Kineo, Aussie, Chris Lineberry

Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

Performance Il Gamblers

competitors
Dante, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

P0O8005
P08008
P08009

12': 3
P12004
P12009
P12010

Whimsy, Havanese, Diane Eagle
Cassie, Corgi, Pam Hunt
Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors

Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

Killian, Aussie, Valerie Jakubowski
Tucker, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

16": 7
P16003
P16004
P16014

competitors

Diesel, All-American, Heidi Fischer
Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
Zu, Aussie, Nini Bloch

Paperwork prepared by Val of K9agilityservices.com
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P16018
P16025
P16026
P16033

22": 3
P22003
P22010
P22023

Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson
Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Chase, Sheltie, Terri Arnold
Jake (S), Aussie, Eileen Sickler

competitors

Emily, Golden, Kathryn Sawyer

Branny, Border Jack, Eileen Fernandez
Ellie, Golden, Kathryn Sawyer

Ring 2: Advanced Gamblers

12": 2
12011
12003

16": 5
16030
16024
16014
16010
16005

competitors
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman

competitors

Deena, Cocker Spaniel, Helen Mordarski
Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy

22": 11 competitors

22076
22075
22069
22059
22052
22051
22043
22037
22024
22021
22016

26": 3
26029

26016
26003

Ring 2:

8": 3
P08012

Sam, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Shilo
Keep-her, BC, Judy Jo Drake

Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
Thyme, BC, Jean Freeman

Peg, BC, Mary Jo Lavin

Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Kimber, Aussie, Valerie Jakubowski

Dori, Standard Schnauzer, Todd Corley
Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson

competitors

Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker

Chaz, Australian Kelpie, Ann Crawshaw

Performance | Standard

competitors
Jesse, West Highland White Terrier, Mimi

Englander

P08011
P08006

12": 4
P12017
P12016
P12015
P12011

16": 7
P16031
P16028
P16021
P16020
P16018
P16013
P16004

22": 3
P22026
P22017
P22012

Maisy, Norwich Terrier, Cricket Potter
Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

competitors

Gilligan, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
Daisy, Sheltie, Joan Johnson

C.J., Parson Russell Terrier, Sue Wolfman
Marlow, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

competitors

Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt

Cinnamon, Sheltie, Marjorie Pepe
Bella, Aussie, Lori Merlo

Reba, Sheltie, Deborah Palmer
Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

Merlin, Lab, Barb Burri

Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Brie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Anna Labato
Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken

Hawkeye, Aussie, Shelah Bloom

Ring 2: Starters Standard

12": 5
12016
12015
12010
12004
12001

16": 5
16019
16018
16014
16006
16002

competitors

Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Vixen, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick
Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing
Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
Larry, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick

competitors

Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.
Cisco, Sheltie, Robert Mazzotti

Roxie V, Sheltie, Joan Villandry

22": 14 competitors

22075
22064
22063
22042
22041
22033
22032
22029
22026
22024
22015
22011
22010
22003

26": 5
26015
26011
26007
26004
26003

Ring 2:

8": 3
P0O8001
P0O8008
P08009

12": 3
P12001
P12010

Keep-her, BC, Judy Jo Drake

Wren (B), Aussie, Katherine Bishop

Pinot, BC, Nancy Ross

Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

Finn, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

Tovah, BC, Shelah Bloom

Cookie, Portuguese Water Dog, Christine Dostie
Chiyo, BC, Alicia Olson

Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

Kimber, Aussie, Valerie Jakubowski

Bryce, BC, Karen Gorman

KoKo, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Shilo
Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Camran, BC, Maureen Korson

competitors

Clipper, Lab, Francine Cardman

Flame, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Johnson
Twitch, Lab, Brian Conway

Kineo, Aussie, Chris Lineberry

Chaz, Australian Kelpie, Ann Crawshaw

Performance 1l Standard

competitors

Sam, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff
Cassie, Corgi, Pam Hunt

Delilah, Corgi, Virginia Besthoff

competitors
Julian, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington
Tucker, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,

Gerardine Tripp

P12020

16": 6
P16014
P16025
P16026
P16027
P16033
P16042

22": 3
P22002
P22013
pP22022

Scooter, Beagle, Diane King

competitors

Zu, Aussie, Nini Bloch

Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
Chase, Sheltie, Terri Arnold
Scout, Lab, David Gwyr

Jake (S), Aussie, Eileen Sickler
Blondie, Brittany, Martha Francis

competitors

Jada, Boxer, Heidi Fischer
Cameron, Golden, Mary Bourgeois
Sailor, Lab, Margaret Tucker

Ring 2: Advanced Standard

12: 2
12003
12011

16": 4
16005
16010

competitors
Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
Jiff, All-American, Val Reiner

competitors
Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons
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16023 Bailey (S), Cocker Spaniel, Maureen Sullivan
16024 Kit (L), Sheltie, Cassy Lamothe

22'": 18 competitors

22002 Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea

22012 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane Harding
22014 Gracie, Portuguese Water Dog, Brian McGunigle
22020 Zap, BC, Judy Jo Drake

22021 Dori, Standard Schnauzer, Todd Corley

22025 Dempsey, BC, Christine McQuillen

22037 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22038 Jetta (C), BC, Francine Cardman

22051 Thyme, BC, Jean Freeman

22052 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
22053 PD, BC, Susan Bricker

22059 0Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

22065 Sidney, Aussie, Ann Ramsey

22066 Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse

22069 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22070 Bliss, BC, Nicole Levesque

22076 Sam, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Shilo
22078 Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

26'": 3 competitors

26001 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier

26016 Trey, Golden, Karen Hocker

26029 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen MclLatchy

Ring 2: Performance | Snooker

8': 2 competitors

P0O8006 Caper, Chihuahua, Judy Pawson

P08012 Jesse, West Highland White Terrier, Mimi
Englander

12": 4 competitors

P12013 Rosie, Sheltie, Marjorie Pepe

P12015 C.J., Parson Russell Terrier, Sue Wolfman
P12017 Gilligan, Cocker Spaniel, Ginger MacFarlane
P12020 Scooter, Beagle, Diane King

16": 6 competitors

P16004 Remi, All-American, Kelly Gautreau
P16011 Echo, Sheltie, Susan Klavon

P16013 Merlin, Lab, Barb Burri

P16020 Reba, Sheltie, Deborah Palmer
P16021 Bella, Aussie, Lori Merlo

P16031 Torrie, BC, Pam Hunt

22": 4 competitors

P22012 Hawkeye, Aussie, Shelah Bloom

P22013 Cameron, Golden, Mary Bourgeois

P22017 Jackson, Pointer, Haley Laken

P22026 Brie, Bernese Mountain Dog, Mary Anna Labato

Ring 2: Starters Snooker

12": 4 competitors

12001 Larry, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick
12004 Maggie, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow
12010 Nickel, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

12016 Olive, Rat Terrier, Beth Marlow

16": 3 competitors

16014 Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez.

16018 Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Lynne Olsen
16019 Flash, Sheltie, Carolyn Ing

22": 11 competitors
22003 Camran, BC, Maureen Korson

22010 Charlie, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22026 Sydney, Aussie, Monica Smith

22029 Chiyo, BC, Alicia Olson

22032 Cookie, Portuguese Water Dog, Christine Dostie
22041 Finn, Aussie, Alicia Kerr

22042 Keegan, Aussie, Carolyn Kaufman

22063 Pinot, BC, Nancy Ross

22064 Wren (B), Aussie, Katherine Bishop

22065 Sidney, Aussie, Ann Ramsey

22066 Lucy, Aussie, Karen Lacourse

26'": 2 competitors
26001 Kaia, GSD, Joyce Gauthier
26011 Flame, Australian Cattle Dog, Jennifer Johnson

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

8": 2 competitors

P0O8003 Dante, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,
Gerardine Tripp

P0O8008 Cassie, Corgi, Pam Hunt

12': 4 competitors

P12004 Imp, Beagle, Cindy Buckholt

P12009 Killian, Aussie, Valerie Jakubowski

P12010 Tucker, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel,
Gerardine Tripp

P12011 Marlow, Smooth Fox Terrier, Carolyn Farrington

16'": 4 competitors

P16003 Diesel, All-American, Heidi Fischer
P16018 Mele, BC, Kathleen Hanson

P16025 Charlie, Sheltie, Anna Ericsson
P16026 Chase, Sheltie, Terri Arnold

22'": 4 competitors

P22001 Calvin, Aussie, Judy Belyea

P22002 Jada, Boxer, Heidi Fischer

P22003 Emily, Golden, Kathryn Sawyer

P22010 Branny, Border Jack, Eileen Fernandez

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

12": 2 competitors
12003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina Ackerman
12015 Vixen, Min Pin, Barbara Zagrodnick

16": 2 competitors
16005 Missy (M), All-American, Patricia Murphy
16010 Skylar, Sheltie, Janyes Lemons

22": 12 competitors

22002 Tasker, Aussie, Judy Belyea

22012 Pippin, Portuguese Water Dog, Jane Harding
22016 Joy, Lab, Janice Johnson

22020 Zap, BC, Judy Jo Drake

22024 Kimber, Aussie, Valerie Jakubowski

22037 Fresca, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22052 Kindle, Australian Cattle Dog, Louise Hinckley
22059 0Ozzie, BC, Deborah Harris

22069 Bunkey, BC, Karen Lee

22075 Keep-her, BC, Judy Jo Drake

22076 Sam, Portuguese Water Dog, Heather Shilo
22078 Shazam, BC, Mary Lou Hanlon

26" : 3 competitors

26003 Chaz, Australian Kelpie, Ann Crawshaw
26007 Twitch, Lab, Brian Conway

26029 Demi, Beauceron, Maureen McLatchy
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